## Changes to PaintCare's FY20 California Annual Report Versions Original Version vs. Revision submitted June 2021

- 1. Page 7: Changed from 95% to 96% the percentage of program collection volume that was reused, recycled back into paint or another product, or used for a purpose other than landfill disposal.
- 2. Page 8: All of section B3 was moved to page 8 in order to keep the four bullets together and correct an ADA compliance issue with improperly nested bullet lists.
- 3. Page 18: Added Turlock to the list of urbanized areas where PaintCare newly met the density criterion target, bringing the total to three.
- 4. Page 61: Changed the "Site Type" to "HHW Facility" for Alturas Transfer Station to reflect that it is a permanent household hazardous waste facility.
- 5. Page 104: Corrected entry errors regarding descriptions and amounts in the "Program and delivery services" table:
  - a. Row for Professional fees was inserted with value of 14,443
  - b. Travel corrected from 13,072 to 103,383
  - c. Meetings corrected from 103,383 to 5,224
  - d. Office and supplies corrected from 5,224 to 7,964
  - e. Subscriptions and publication corrected from 7,964 to 2,516
  - f. Professional development corrected from 2,516 to 19,204
  - g. Other expenses corrected from 19,204 to 81
  - h. Total program and delivery services corrected from 81 to 27,805,205
  - i. General and administrative corrected from 27,805,205 to 2,843,138
  - j. Total expenses corrected from 2,843,138 to 30,648,343
- 6. Page 105: Corrected amounts in the "Statement of Functional Expenses" table:
  - a. Transportation and Processing corrected from 20,707,601 to 20,707,061
  - b. Professional development corrected from 27,506 to 19,204
  - c. Removed row for "Research and Development Grant"
  - d. Adjusted vertical alignment within cells so amounts are centered vertically within a cell
- 7. Page 156: For the Hanford urbanized area, changed "Meeting Target" to "Yes" in the Density Targets table.
- 8. Page 158: For the Turlock urbanized area, changed "Meeting Target" to "Yes" and "Shortfall" to "0 in the Density Targets table.
- 9. Page 158: For the Visalia urbanized area, changed "Shortfall" to "0 in the Density Targets table.
- 10. Minor corrections to fix invisible empty or wrong types of HTML tags on images for ADA compliance and screen readers.